07-10-2000



101398209

U.S. Department of Commerce

0.130	S. 2000	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Stefan Graef Floyd Kendrick Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name LSI Logic Corporation, a Delaware Corporation Internal Address: Patent Law Department, MS D-106 Street Address: 1551 McCarthy Boulevard	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X AssignmentMerger		
_ Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milpitas State CA ZIP 95035	
Other Execution Date:June 7, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesX No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: 09592745 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 7, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Traditional Traditions attacking to the control of		
 Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name Steven E. Shapiro, Esq. Address: MITCHELL, SILBERBERG & KNUPP LLP Street Address 11377 West Olympic Boulevard City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90064	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 13-3735	
	8. Deposit Account number: 13-3735 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joseph G. Swan, Esq. (Reg. No. 41,338) Name of Person Signing /Signature	June 13, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

07/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000192 09592749

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, STEFAN GRAEF AND FLOYD KENDRICK, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

() which was filed on, and assigned Serial No	
and is entitled: ITERATIVE PREDICTION OF CIRCUIT DELAYS and in and to said app substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which is States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all other or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said impriority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and	have been or shall be filed in the United riginal and reissued patents which have
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters patent for said imprerequested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successor carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigne substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assign representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvement do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or represent securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assigner representatives; and	ors, assigns and legal representatives, to ed will execute all divisional, continuing, id improvements; execute all rightful oaths, nee, its successors, assigns, and its and the history thereof; and generally intatives shall consider desirable for aiding for vesting title to said improvements and
Represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal represent license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possible.	as been made to others by the
Name: Date: July 7 , 2000	Witness
Name:	Printed: Witness:
Floyd Kendrick	Witness Printed:

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof [_] Yes; [X] No

0205767.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2000 REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0898